Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name	MR HO WYE YEW
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Malaysia
Descriptions (Class)	ORDINARY SHARES
Name & address of registered holder	HO WYE YEW NO.8, LORONG PJU 7/22A MUTIARA DAMANSARA 47800 PETALING JAYA SELANGOR

Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

Date interest acquired	09 Jul 2020
No of securities	500,000
Circumstances by reason of which Securities Holder has interest	Acquired via direct married deal
Nature of interest	Direct and Indirect Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	500,000
Direct (%)	0.911
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	19,776,244
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	36.014
Date of notice	10 Jul 2020
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	10 Jul 2020

Remarks:

Indirect interest:-

1,062,950 deemed interest held through the shareholding of his mother, Angeline Chan Kit Fong 17,093,535 deemed interest held through the shareholding of his father, Ho Cheng San 1,619,759 deemed interest held through the shareholding of CN Asia Engineering Sdn Bhd, a company of which his father has interest.

Company Name	CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD
Stock Name	CNASIA
Date Announced	10 Jul 2020
Category	Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS1-09072020-00007